

## **BRITISH COLUMBIA ASSEMBLY OF FIRST NATIONS**

1004 Landooz Road Prince George, BC V2K 5S3 Website: www.bcafn.ca

BCAFN SPECIAL CHIEFS ASSEMBLY Nicola Valley Institute of Technology, Merritt, BC March 7 & 8, 2019 Resolution 07(a-i)/2019

SUBJECT: OMNIBUS RESOLUTION TO ADOPT NINE RESOLUTIONS

MOVED BY: CHIEF WILLIE BLACKWATER, GITSEGUKLA

SECONDED BY: CHIEF BYRON LOUIS, OKANAGAN INDIAN BAND

DECISION: CARRIED

## **WHEREAS:**

A. Upon review of the draft resolutions, it was determined that nine of the resolutions were resolutions that the BC Assembly of First Nations (BCAFN) Chiefs-in-Assembly could support via an omnibus resolution.

## THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT:

1. The BC Assembly of First Nations Chiefs-in-Assembly hereby adopt the following resolutions:

Number	Resolution Title
7(a)/2019	CALL FOR A PUBLIC INQUIRY ON CONNECTIONS BETWEEN ORGANIZED CRIME, MONEY LAUNDERING AND THE OPIOID AND AFFORDABILITY CRISES
7(b)/2019	SUPPORT TO ESTABLISH A TRIPARTITE LABOUR MARKET SKILLS STEERING COMMITTEE FOR FIRST NATIONS IN BRITISH COLUMBIA
7(c)/2019	CALL ON FEDERAL GOVERNMENT TO ACKNOWLEDGE AND RESPECT COMMUNITY BASED COLLABORATIVE APPROACHES TO ADDRESSING LABOUR MARKET

Certified copy of a resolution adopted on the 8<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2019, at NVIT, Merritt, BC

**Terry Teegee, BC Regional Chief** 

	DEVELOPMENT FOR INDIGENOUS URBAN AND OFF RESERVE CITIZENS (INCLUDING NON-STATUS AND NON-AFFILIATED)
7(d)/2019	ALL CHIEFS' AND LEADERSHIP DIALOGUE SESSION ON OVERLAP AND SHARED TERRITORY
7(e)/2019	FAIR AND EQUITABLE ACCESS FOR FIRST NATIONS TO CREDIT RATING SYSTEM
7(f)/2019	RIGHT TO ACCESS INTERNATIONAL MARKETS AND TRADE
7(g)/2019	IMMEDIATE IMPLEMENTATION OF BILL S-3 AND THE REMOVAL OF SEX-BASED DISCRIMINATION FROM THE INDIAN ACT
7(h)/2019	APPOINTMENT OF THE POSITION OF DIRECTOR ON THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF BC FIRST NATIONS GAMING REVENUE SHARING GENERAL PARTNER INC.
7(i)/2019	FIRST NATIONS HOUSING OFFICERS ASSOCIATION

Certified copy of a resolution adopted on the 8<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2019, at NVIT, Merritt, BC

Terry Teegee, BC Regional Chief